## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2020 No. 1112

## EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION, NORTHERN IRELAND CONSUMER PROTECTION, NORTHERN IRELAND ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY, NORTHERN IRELAND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, NORTHERN IRELAND HEALTH AND SAFETY, NORTHERN IRELAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS, NORTHERN IRELAND WEIGHTS AND MEASURES, NORTHERN IRELAND

The Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment) (Northern Ireland) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

Made - - - - 13th October 2020
at 2.00 p.m. on 13th
Laid before Parliament October 2020
Coming into force in accordance with section
regulation 1(b)

The Secretary of State makes the following Regulations in exercise of the powers conferred by section 8C(1) of, and paragraph 21 of Schedule 7 to, the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018(1).

<sup>(1) 2018</sup> c.16; section 8C was inserted by section 21 of the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Act 2020 (c. 1); paragraph 21 of Schedule 7 was amended by section 41(4) and Schedule 5, paragraph 53(2) of the 2020 Act; there are other amendments not relevant to these Regulations.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).